Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06851545

Name of Company

Standard Gas Engineering Limited

| /8

Anthony Harry Hyams, Allan House, 10 John Princes Street, London, W1G OAH

the liquidator{s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 08 December 2015

Signed m Date 08 December 2015

AN
\

Insolve Plus Ltd
Allanvfioulsje For Offi cial Use
10 John Princes Street Insolvegae =~-* -~ Pnrt Danm
London

e

L

(o]

5
Ref S083T/AHH/PJ/KLISJ =

14/12/2015 #105

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technclogy Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Standard Gas Engineering Limited

on the 8 December 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name DANIEL  PYCHAC L TOon/ oA/
Signed /%
_

Dated g "‘/@\—/S




Standard Gas Engineering Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 December 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Motor Vehicles

Director's Loan Account

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

200,000 00

30,000 00
200,000 00

L ~72 /S

230,000 00



Standard Gas Engineering Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 December 2015

A‘i - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 230,000 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 230,000 00
Pebts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors -
NIL
230,000 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 230,000 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 230,000 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total agsets available to unsecured creditors 230,000 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 31,368 00
Clydesdale Bank Plc 61018
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 23,866 73
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 511,418 09
Associate Companies 1,282,780 00
Loans 1,980,010 04
3,830,053 04

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003)

(3.600,053 04)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00

(3,600,053 04)

100 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(3,600,153 04)

Signature @V Date S?'-/Q ~/ <
P




T

ot it

| jo | ebeyq

aineubig

#0°¢50°'0€8°c Buiesol sewuy Z1
000 312 CIND 'x@ss3 '[81eAad PlaljieH ‘Auold auy uebauoq [s1veq JN 00QY
00 000'SZY arg Lyd ‘uoisaid ‘IiH sjebiaysid gg 1oike ] pineq 001D
00 ¥08'62 Y0 013S ‘UopuoT ‘Yoeoiddy [auun ‘HEYM USPIOI ‘8Snoyaie YUON prisenoIg 013 00S9
00 ¥65'€LS 36 ¥1.3 ‘uopuon ‘dsenbg yeue 6 0/ sploufey Ueug  Q0MD
00 000°059 XHO YD ‘x8ss3 ‘suoisajebul ‘'usaig) |IN ‘8snoH 1IN sueyejoep 961089  QOWD
00 004 378 N1 O3 ‘uopuo ‘uspleg) uojey 9g-¢9 siopoljog Buueg 3 r aoros
60 8LY'LLS HNE LMN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy uoisn3g 98z '1amo] uolsn3 Jool4 Uiy 1WA - SWOISNg  anusaay WH ¢0HD
£2999'€Z HNE LAMN 'UopuoT] ‘peoy uojsn3 98¢ 19MO ] uojsng 10014 Uiy JIN/IAVY - SWOISN] % anuansy WH LOHD
v0 9L¥'L6E 346 Y13 ‘uopuo ‘asenbg yieue g sajeioossy 1adoo) As|peH 00HD
00 082'28Z'L 336 1.3 ‘uopuoT ‘aienbg yieue g P11 (MN) 01 ABiau3 003D
00 ¥98 INL 648 'YHOMWE | ‘Peoy Playyol] ‘SlelsT [BLISNpU| Wik UoKOoYD) "IuLe P s1esuibu3 Buipiapm SIGoN 58 4 00ao
LNZ 189 "ueqapA|D
21 019 "Wed ssauisng yuegapAlD ‘anuaay YUON £ ‘aaua) eleq uoibuiwAg ‘1oaa ssauisng 9d jueg s|epsapAin 0009
3 $saIppy aweN Ray

si0})ipas) Auedwon - g
pajun Bunssuibug seo piepuejg




e

| jo | ebed

_ \\\\M\\@\ ainjeubig

00l Buiyejo] selyuy
147 0 124 0 Ory 0191 'xas$3 ‘ualybinon ‘eso|) weuymaN $2 320]|10d 997 JW 004K
G 0 G 0 I71Z SWD xess3 ‘[e1anad piaieH ‘Aoud syl PIEMSO MeW .l  000H
Z 0 Z 0 AN§ ZLIND ‘uowwo) mope ‘poombulseH ‘asnoH ausjepbewy O)EJUOIN H3A0Y JW 00K
4 ¢] 4 0 Ory 0191 'xass3 ‘uolybnoT ‘eso|] WeymaN ¢z lIIH esnew sy 00HH
g 0 G 0 72 SIND ‘X858 '|DJaAsd pioeH ‘Auoud 9yl uebauoq 12100 SIN Z0CH
A 0 [4 0 371Z SO Xx8ss3 ‘121enad plaweH ‘Aloud sy uebauog pueq JW LOQH
0l 0 ol 0 J1Z SO 'xass3 ‘[aianad plaieH ‘Auolld ayl ueBauog maunew J 00CQH
|eyol JE-111Te] pi0 §aid SSaIppy oWEN Aoy

slapjoyaleys -9
pajun Buasulbug seq piepuels




